FORSYTH CO,NC 366 FEE:\$ 17.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED: 03/31/2003 3:24PM DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:HOODVA STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX:\$ 170.00 BK2335 P6419 - P6420

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$ 170.00			"/	
Parcel Identifier No.	Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
Ву:				
Mail/Box to: Grantee				
This instrument was prepared by	Richard R. Foust, Stamey & Foust	204 Muirs Chapel Rd.,	Ste 103, Greensbo	oro, NC 27410
Brief description for the Index:_				
THIS DEED made this 25th day	y of <u>March</u> , 20 03, by an	d between		
GRANTOR		GRANTEE		
Lynn Ellen Peters Sally Peck Lentz, Both Un	nmarried	Isabel Ramirez and Wilber Marenco 5119 Old Rural Hall I Winston-Salem, NC		nuried
singular, plural, masculine, femi WITNESSETH, that the Granton and by these presents does grant,	antee as used herein shall include said inine or neuter as required by context r, for a valuable consideration paid by bargain, sell and convey unto the Gra	the Grantee, the receipt	t of which is hereby hat certain lot or par	acknowledged, has
more particularly described as fe BEING all of Lot #9 and Lot #1 which is platted and recorded in Carolina, and fronting on the ea	ollows: 0 as shown on the plat of the propert Plat Book 10 at Page 79 in the Offic st side of the Old Rural Hall Road a the north side and 193.9 feet on the	y of the W. H. Cox Est e of the Register of De listance of 60' each an	tate designated as t eeds of Forsyth Co	the "Dower Tract" unty, North
The property hereinabove descr	ribed was acquired by Grantor by inst	rument recorded in Bo	юk pag	ge
A map showing the above descr	ribed property is recorded in Plat Boo	ik101	page 79	
	L-3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002 NC Bar Association - 1981 Soft	to Composition 333 F	Six Forks Rd Re	aleigh NC 27609

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed	I the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.
(Entity Name)	Lynn/Ellen Peters (SEAL)
Dan.	Laug Park Lent (SEAL)
By: Title:	Sally Peck Lentz (SEAL)
Ву:	(SEAL)
By:	(GEAL)
By:	(SEAL)
Title:	(ODAL)
State of North Carolina - County of Guilford I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State Sally Peck Lerrtz acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the stamp or seal this 25th day of March, 2000	personally appeared before me this day and ne purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial
My Commission Expires: 4-18-06	Notary Public
State of North Carolina - County of	ne of, a North Carolina or mershin/limited partnership (strike through the inapplicable) and
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
State of North Carolina - County of	foresaid, certify that
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this day of	, 20
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate(s) of a safety of the first page hereof property and this certificate are do not the first page hereof property and the first page hereof	uly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown
on the first page hereof. ICKIE C. WOOD, REGISTER OF DEED for By:	County uty/Assistant - Register of Deeds
NC Bar Association Form No. L-3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2000	,

Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981 SoftPro Corporation, 333 E. Six Forks Rd., Raleigh, NC 27609